condemnation or otherwise, such property rights as may be necessary to prosecute 
the work and complete the improvements required under the Clean Water Project. 

As part of its ongoing Clean Water Project activities, the MDC is 
constructing an eighteen (18) foot wide, twenty-one thousand eight hundred (21,800) 
linear foot tunnel. The tunnel will provide increased sewer transportation and storage 
capacity during periods of high wet weather flows. This competitively bid project 
includes the creation of: (i) launch and retrieval shafts at the tunnel terminus points in 
Hartford and West Hartford, respectively; (ii) up to seven thousand three hundred 
(7,300) linear feet of near surface consolidation sewers; (iii) eight (8) tangential vortex 
hydraulic drop shafts; (iv) a forty million (40,000,000) gallon per day dry pit tunnel 
pump station; (v) odor control facilities at all potential air release points;

[...]

condemnation or otherwise, such property rights as may be necessary to prosecute 
the work and complete the improvements required under the Clean Water Project. 

As part of its ongoing Clean Water Project activities, the MDC is 
constructing an eighteen (18) foot wide, twenty-one thousand eight hundred (21,800) 
linear foot tunnel. The tunnel will provide increased sewer transportation and storage 
capacity during periods of high wet weather flows. This competitively bid project 
includes the creation of: (i) launch and retrieval shafts at the tunnel terminus points in 
Hartford and West Hartford, respectively; (ii) up to seven thousand three hundred 
(7,300) linear feet of near surface consolidation sewers; (iii) eight (8) tangential vortex 
hydraulic drop shafts; (iv) a forty million (40,000,000) gallon per day dry pit tunnel 
pump station; (v) odor control facilities at all potential air release points; and (vi) 
various other structures and facilities. 

To build the tunnel and its various appurtenances, the MDC must 
acquire certain property rights, including a twelve thousand one hundred sixty-three 
(12,163) square foot (0.279 acres) portion of private land situated along Hanmer 
Street in Hartford. The impacted parcel and property owner are as follows: 

Owner:  KWK Hanmer, LLC 

Parcel:  99 Hanmer Street, Hartford, Connecticut   

Attached is a copy of the taking map detailing the location, area and